CITY OF CANNON FALLS GOODHUE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2686

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FUND CLOSURES FOR YEAR-END 2022 CANNON FALLS CITY AUDIT

WHEREAS, the City Council needs some fund closures to complete the 2022 yearly audit,

WHEREAS, in order to complete the accounting, the City needs to complete the following fund closures; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF CANNON FALLS, MINNESOTA:

- 1. Close out fund 405 Third Street Bridge
- 2. Close out fund 519 South Annexation PFA Loans
- 3. Close out fund 528 2012B G.O. Refunding Bonds

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CANNON FALLS THIS 20TH DAY OF JUNE, 2023.

CITY OF CANNON FALLS

Matt Montgomery, Mayor

ATTEST: _

Neil L. Jensen, City Administrator